Take Wing "Tengluni" Calista Region Students Prepared to Take Flight from High School to Post-Secondary Opportunities Class of 2023 Student Application to Participate in Immersion Cohort 5

What is Take Wing "Tengluni"?

Take Wing "Tengluni" Immersions provide you with the opportunity to explore post-secondary college classes, consider career choices, practice leadership, set goals and develop a pathway to reach them. As a Take Wing "Tengluni" student, you will receive training in time management, budgeting and healthy and safe choices. Yuuyaraq Lessons are the foundation of the Take Wing "Tengluni" Immersions that will empower you through reflecting on your own identity and culture as you make decisions on your future. Additionally, Take Wing "Tengluni" will provide you with a mentor to help you keep on track to graduate and achieve your goals. All activities will be provided to you virtually using Zoom video or audio conference, or in-person. The in-person Immersions include a one-week trip to Anchorage in the Fall of 2022 and a one-week trip (location TBD) in the Spring of 2023; participation will be dependent on the current status of the Covid-19 pandemic.

When is Take Wing "Tengluni"?

September 2022 – May 2023 – Virtual Sessions via Zoom: Orientation, Yuuyaraq/Post-secondary Education, Pop-up events; and receive regular mentoring via phone

In-person Immersion I: Fall 2022 in Anchorage

In-person Immersion II: Spring 2023 (1 week: dates and location TBD)

Who is eligible to apply?

Take Wing "Tengluni" is open to high school students (LKSD, LYSD, Yupiit, Kuspuk school districts) who are on track to graduate in May 2023 and have permission from their parent/legal guardian and teacher or principal to participate. Students must have an overall high school grade point average of 2.0 or higher.

How do I apply?

Completed applications must be submitted or postmarked by **Friday September 9, 2022.** Incomplete or late applications will not be considered or reviewed.

Please scan and email your application to: tengluni@calistacorp.com

Paper application should also be mailed, using self-addressed envelope, to:

Calista Education and Culture, Inc. 5015 Business Park Blvd, Suite 3000 Anchorage, AK 99503 Attention: Take Wing "Tengluni"

If you are unable to scan, email or mail your application, please call or text Annie Pavilla, Mentorship Director at (907) 744-0105 and we will help you.



Application Checklist:

- 1. _____ Application and three short essay responses is complete.
- 2. ____ Parent/Legal Guardian and Student signatures are complete.

Applicants will be notified of their selection on Wednesday, September 14, 2022 (unless application is in the mail).

Dear Parent or Legal Guardian:

In order for your child to participate in Take Wing "Tengluni", we need your consent and your involvement in helping him or her have a productive experience. Please read this application and sign the parental consent form on page 4 in order for us to continue our process of considering your child to be a Take Wing "Tengluni" student.

Questions? email tengluni@calistacorp.com

Take Wing "Tengluni" Class of 2023 Student Application Immersion/Cohort 5										
STUDENT FIRST NAME (LEGAL NAME)				MI	STU	STUDENT LAST NAME (LEGAL NAME)				
AGE	GRADE	GENDER	DATE OF BIRT	ΤΗ		ATSHIRT SIZE		GRADE POI	NT AVERAGE	
STUDENT CELL PHONE					STUDENT EMAIL ADDRESS					
SCHOOL NAME						SCHOOL PHONE				
PARENT/LEGAL GUARDIAN NAME RELATIO				ONSHIP		PARENT/LEGAL GUARDIAN EMAIL ADDRESS				
WORK PHONE HOME F						CELL PHONE				
PARENT/LEGAL GUARDIAN - MAILING ADDRESS					CITY/S	TATE			ZIP CODE	



STUDENT ANSWER QUESTIONS

Please write a short paragraph response to each of the three questions below.

1. What are some ways in which you help out your community and family?

2. What are your education or training goals after high school?

3. Why do you want to participate in Take Wing "Tengluni"?

Principal or Teacher Recommendation

Please provide the name and email address of your principal or teacher who we may contact for a verbal confirmation that your child/ward is on track to graduate high school in May 2023 and has an overall high school grade point average of 2.0 or higher.

Name of Principal or Teacher:

Principal or teacher email address:



Student Applicant and Parent/Legal Guardian Consent Form

- By signing below, I understand that Take Wing "Tengluni" is a one-year commitment while my child/ward is in their final year of high school.
- My child/ward has my permission to apply for, and if selected, participate in Take Wing "Tengluni". If accepted into Take Wing "Tengluni", I understand that he/she will be expected to meet all of the requirements, including attendance and adherence to Take Wing "Tengluni".
- I also give permission for my child's educational institution, attention of the school principal and/or teacher that I list, to provide verbal confirmation to the Take Wing "Tengluni" program, offered by Calista Education and Culture, Inc. that my child/ward is on track to graduate from high school and has an overall high school 2.0 grade point average, for the purposes of verifying my child's eligibility to participate in the Take Wing "Tengluni" program.

Name of Student (Printed)	Signature	Date
Name of Parent/Legal Guardian (Printed)	Signature	Date

